



NEPAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
(A Government of Nepal Undertaking)
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

Country: Nepal

Project: Nepal India Electricity Transmission and Trade Project (NIETTP)

Sub-Project: Institutional Strengthening Project (ISP)

Assignment Title: Supply, Installation and Implementation of Integrated Financial Management Information System (IFMIS) and Revenue Management System (RMS)

IFB Number: NIETTP-AF-ISP-NCS-IFMIS-075/76-01

Addendum-1

Monday, 8 July 2019

S. No.	RFP Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Bid Data Sheet for ITB 21.1	Deadline for bid submission is:14:00 hours NST on 9 July 2019	Deadline for bid submission is:14:00 hours NST on 13 August 2019
2.	Bid Data Sheet for ITB 24.1	Time, date, and place for bid opening are: 16:00 hours NST on 9 July 2019	Time, date, and place for bid opening are: 16:00 hours NST on 13 August 2019
3.	Bid Data Sheet for ITB 27.1	The date of exchange rate determination is: <i>11 June 2019 i.e. 28 days prior to the date of bid submission deadline</i>	The date of exchange rate determination is: <i>16 July 2019 i.e. 28 days prior to the date of bid submission deadline</i>
4.	Bid Data Sheet for ITB 18.1	<p>The bid validity period shall be <i>120 calendar</i> days after the deadline for bid submission, as specified below in reference to ITB Clause 21.</p> <p>Accordingly, each bid shall be valid through <i>06 November 2019 (i.e., the date that happens to be 120 days after the date of bid opening)</i>.</p> <p>Accordingly, a bid with a <i>Bid Security</i> that expires before <i>4 December 2019 i.e., twenty-eight (28) days after the end of the bid validity period</i> shall be rejected as non-responsive.</p>	<p>The bid validity period shall be <i>120 calendar</i> days after the deadline for bid submission, as specified below in reference to ITB Clause 21.</p> <p>Accordingly, each bid shall be valid through <i>11 December 2019 (i.e., the date that happens to be 120 days after the date of bid opening)</i>.</p> <p>Accordingly, a bid with a <i>Bid Security</i> that expires before <i>8 January 2020 i.e., twenty-eight (28) days after the end of the bid validity period</i> shall be rejected as non-responsive.</p>

Mrs. Chandha Neupane
Project Manager
Institutional Stengthening Project
Finance Directorate
Nepal Electricity Authority
Durbar Marg, Kathmandu, Nepal

Telephone: +977-1-4153200/ 4153201
Fax: +977-1-4153118
E-mail: ispnea@gmail.com



chandha